



Professional Series



**EARTH
CHOICE®**

Zinc-Free Floor Finish

Acabado para pisos

Ready-to-Use

Listo para usar

- **Low Odor Formula**
Fórmula de bajo olor
- **Durable Gloss Protection**
Brillo protector durable
- **Detergent, Scuff and Black Heel Mark Resistant**
Resistente al detergente, las raspaduras y las marcas negras de los tacones



Item#	Packaging	Shipping Wt. (lbs.)	Cube Size (ft. ³)
39562-G	4x1 Gallon	36	1.20



Clean Control Corporation

Made in the USA
PO Box 7444 • Warner Robins GA 31095
Quality Assurance Hotline 800.841.3904
9:00am-4:00pm Mon.-Fri. (EST)
www.odobanprofessional.com



Professional Series

Zinc-Free Floor Finish

Acabado para pisos

Earth Choice® Zinc-Free Floor Finish is an environmentally preferable zinc-free blend of acrylic polymers that provide long lasting protection and superior gloss for all resilient flooring. Nonpowdering formula is detergent scrubbable and resists scuffs and black heel marks. Superior leveling allows for easy application and great coverage (2,000 to 2,500 square feet per gallon) with fewer costs. Low odor formula can be buffed periodically to maintain shine and offers excellent repairability.

Designed for use with Neutral pH Floor Cleaner which is specifically formulated for daily maintenance of zinc-free floor finish. Maintains its high gloss and exhibits very little marking with daily maintenance and high speed burnishing.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE | INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

To avoid contamination, do not pour unused portion back into original container. Keep from freezing.

WHERE TO USE

Use on all resilient flooring such as vinyl, linoleum, cork, polyurethane, rubber and asphalt. Also recommended for use on sealed flooring such as wood, terrazzo, stone and concrete.

HOW TO APPLY

Preparation: 1. Strip all old wax or finish following recommended dilutions and directions on Floor Finish Stripper. 2. Rinse thoroughly and allow to dry.

Application: 1. Apply 2-4 coats of floor finish with a freshly laundered mop or applicator. Coats should be uniform and thin. 2. Let dry for 30-40 minutes between coats. Drying time may vary depending on air circulation, temperature and humidity.

Maintenance: Sweep or dust mop daily to remove dirt. If necessary, burnish with synthetic fiber pad using 2600 rpm battery operated burnisher. Recoat high traffic areas periodically as needed.

Para evitar la contaminación, no volver a verter el material no utilizado en el recipiente original. Evitar el congelamiento.

DÓNDE USAR

Usar sobre todo tipo de acabado resistente para pisos, como linóleo, poliuretano, caucho y asfalto. Se recomienda también para acabados sellados como madera, terrazzo, piedra y concreto.

CÓMO USAR

Preparación: 1. Decapar toda la cera vieja o acabado de pisos según las instrucciones de dilución y modo de empleo del Decapante para acabado de pisos. 2. Enjuagar abundantemente y dejar secar.

Aplicación: 1. Aplicar 2-4 capas de acabado para pisos con una fregona recién lavada o aplicador. Las capas deben ser uniformes y delgadas. 2. Dejar secar por 30-40 minutos entre capa y capa. El tiempo de secado puede variar dependiendo de la circulación de aire, la temperatura y la humedad.

Mantenimiento: Barrer o desempolvar diariamente para eliminar la suciedad. En caso necesario pulir con un almohadilla de fibra sintética usando una lustradora a batería de 2600 rpm. En caso necesario, recubrir periódicamente las zonas de alto tránsito.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS | MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD

CAUTION—May cause slight eye irritation. Avoid contact with eyes or clothing. Wash thoroughly with soap and water after handling.

FIRST AID

If in eyes: Flush with plenty of water. Call a physician if irritation persists. **If on skin:** Wash with plenty of soap and water. Get medical attention if irritation persists. **If swallowed:** Call a physician or poison control center. Drink 1 or 2 glasses of water. Induce vomiting only if advised by a physician.

HMIS RATING

Health 2, Flammability 1, Reactivity 0

RIGHT TO KNOW

Ingredients: Water (CAS No. 7732-18-5), Zinc-free acrylic copolymer (Mixture), Oxidized polyethylene (Mixture), Diethylene glycol ethyl ether (CAS No. 111-90-0), Tributoxyethyl phosphate (CAS No. 78-51-3).

VOCs: 4.06% (0.347 lbs/gallon)

See Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS).

PRECAUCIÓN—Puede causar una irritación leve de los ojos. Evitar el contacto con los ojos o la ropa. Lavar con abundante agua y jabón después de la manipulación.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS

Contacto con los ojos: Enjuagar con abundante agua. Si la irritación persiste, consultar con el médico. **Contacto con la piel:** Lavar con abundante agua y jabón. Si la irritación persiste, consultar con el médico. **Ingestión:** Consultar con el médico o el Centro de Anti envenenamiento. Beber 1 o 2 vasos de agua. Inducir el vómito exclusivamente bajo indicación médica.

EVALUACIÓN HMIS

Salud 2, Inflamabilidad 1, Reactividad 0

DERECHO A SABER

Ingredientes : Agua (CAS No. 7732-18-5), Copolímero acrílico libre de Zinc (Mezcla), Polietileno oxidado (Mezcla), Dietilenglicolmonoetileter (CAS No. 111-90-0), Fosfato de tributoxyetilo (CAS No. 78-51-3).

COV: 4.06% (0.347 libras/galón)

Ver la Ficha de Datos de Seguridad (FDS).